RESOLU	UTION NO	
A RESOLUTION TO STATE T	THE SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF LITTLE	
ROCK, ARKANSAS, FOR T	THE PEOPLE OF UKRAINE AS THEY	
HEROICALLY RESIST TH	HE BLATANT AND UNWARRANTED	
ATTACK ON THEIR FREE	CDOM BY RUSSIA; AND, FOR OTHER	
PURPOSES.		
WHEREAS, the independent, free, and	democratic nation of Ukraine is resisting to the maximum	
extent possible the unwarranted invasion of the country by Russia under pretexts raised by Russian		
President Vladimir Putin; and,		
WHEREAS, freedom loving people sho	ould be permitted to determine the nature of their government	
without unwarranted and unwelcome outside	interference; and,	
WHEREAS, it is important for all who lo	ove freedom to lift their voices and show support for the people	
f Ukraine against such despicable actions.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	VED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY	
OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:		
Section 1. The Mayor and Members of	the Board of Directors of the City of Little Rock, Arkansas	
ate their unqualified support for the people	e of the nation of Ukraine as they continue to resist in heroic	
shion the invasion by Russia at the direction	of President Vladimir Putin; further, the Mayor and Members	
the Board of Directors condemn the actio	ons of the nation of Russia in this invasion, and asks that all	
reedom loving peoples in the world declare	their unqualified support and intent to stand with the citizens	
f Ukraine for freedom and justice.		
Section 2. The City further notes and co	ommends the action taken by the Fayetteville City Council as	
demonstrated in Exhibit A to this resolution.		
ADOPTED: March 8, 2022		
ATTEST	APPROVED:	
Susan Langley, City Clerk	Frank Scott, Jr., Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:		
Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney		

1		Exhibit A
2		
3		FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS MATERIALS AND RESOLUTION
4		1. Fayetteville, Ark., Resolution No. 53-22 (March 1, 2022)
5		(2 pages)
6		A RESOLUTION TO EXPRESS THE SUPPORT OF THE
7		FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE UKRANIAN
8		MILITARY AND THE UKRAINIAN CITIZENS' BRAVE DEFENSE
9		OF THEIR COUNTRY AGAINST THE UNPROVOKED, ILLEGAL,
10		AND BRUTAL RUSSIAN INVASION.
11		
12		2. Text File: File Number 2022-0202 re: RESOLUTION
13		(2 pages)
14		3. Departmental Correspondence re: Resolution to support the
15		Ukrainian military and citizen volunteers in their resistance against
16		the Russian invaders
17		(2 pages)
18		4. AGENDA REQUEST FORM: Legistar ID No. 2022-0202
19		(1 page)
20	//	
21	//	
22	//	
23	//	
24	//	
25	//	
26	//	
27	//	
28	//	
29	//	
30	//	
31	//	
32	//	
33	//	